
Date: 
ARIZONA BENCH REST SHOOTERS PHOENIX AZ

2020 Cactus Classic
Light Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

03/15/2020

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

National Bench Rest Shooter's Association     Region : Southwest

1 0.476 0.292 0.416 0.429 0.429EVERETT HORNER140 0.2042$

2 0.516 0.509 0.461 0.134 0.502GENE BUKYS125 0.2122$

3 0.448 0.250 0.667 0.480 0.299LARRY BAGGETT309 0.2144$

4 0.551 0.278 0.477 0.445 0.424DAN SUTTON129 0.2175

5 0.769 0.326 0.514 0.309 0.391LARRY COSTA124 0.2309

6 0.713 0.265 0.237 0.514 0.596DURWARD WOFFORD158 0.2325$

7 0.540 0.408 0.614 0.380 0.441ED ADAMS126 0.2383$

8 0.252 0.497 0.536 0.465 0.657JUSTIN YOUNG147 0.2407$

9 0.449 0.338 0.398 0.430 0.804WAYNE CAMPBELL320 0.2419$

10 0.393 0.275 0.720 0.728 0.374HARLEY BAKER321 0.2490

11 0.596 0.280 0.711 0.464 0.455JACK NEARY221 0.2506$

12 0.535 0.561 0.694 0.408 0.425WAYNE MILLER307 0.2623

13 0.516 0.376 0.636 0.602 0.514MIKE BRYANT128 0.2644$

14 0.573 0.257 0.484 0.309 1.047KEITH COTTRELL242 0.2670$

15 0.463 0.585 0.511 0.694 0.460CHRIS HARRIS217 0.2713$

16 0.788 0.544 0.597 0.372 0.429DEAN EKSTROM253 0.2730

17 0.454 0.534 0.608 0.634 0.522GARY BRISTOW319 0.2752$

18 0.691 0.469 0.447 0.525 0.636DENNIS WAGNER227 0.2768$

19 0.599 0.356 0.652 0.763 0.413SCOTT HAYWOOD109 0.2783

20 0.628 0.607 0.424 0.611 0.530DICKIE PUSTEJOVSKY JR324 0.2800

21 0.727 0.583 0.499 0.465 0.533CHARLES HUCKEBA219 0.2807$

22 0.346 1.151 0.521 0.479 0.356HUGH WILLIAMSON120 0.2853$

23 0.415 0.573 0.487 0.781 0.598LESTER BRUNO122 0.2854$

24 0.640 0.668 0.595 0.418 0.557JACK CHILDERS352 0.2878

25 0.440 0.528 0.311 0.937 0.674STEVE MURPHY308 0.2890$

26 0.465 0.656 0.642 0.513 0.694PAUL PENNELL108 0.2970$

27 0.546 0.474 0.723 0.521 0.721BOB HAMISTER318 0.2985

28 0.250 0.850 0.807 0.665 0.427SCOTT HUNTER JR224 0.2999$

29 0.469 0.428 0.705 0.895 0.606JOE PIPOLA123 0.3103

30 0.467 0.535 0.776 0.859 0.466TOM EVANS328 0.3103

31 0.855 0.414 0.492 0.521 0.828JOEL NADER118 0.3110$

32 0.423 0.764 0.571 0.852 0.554TIMOTHY OLTERSDORF150 0.3164$

33 0.418 0.478 0.621 0.822 0.837BOBBY BRACKNEY244 0.3176$

34 0.601 0.744 0.775 0.552 0.509TYLER EDMUNDS112 0.3181$

35 0.671 0.606 0.587 0.631 0.687JESSE KING157 0.3182

36 0.452 1.173 0.422 0.443 0.717GREG KING121 0.3207$

37 0.446 1.080 0.563 0.508 0.638MIKE CONRY119 0.3235$

38 0.606 0.481 0.906 0.755 0.511DARRYL WHITMAN159 0.3259

39 0.546 0.774 0.966 0.390 0.587DAVID HAMILTON245 0.3263

40 0.607 0.667 0.846 0.469 0.701DAVE TUNBRIDGE113 0.3290

41 0.645 0.878 0.330 0.768 0.679ROBERT SEEMANN220 0.3300$

42 0.575 0.496 0.777 0.707 0.749TERRY MEYER353 0.3304

43 0.244 0.944 0.984 0.626 0.517REX RENEAU127 0.3315$

44 0.830 0.275 0.709 0.818 0.685BOB BRACKNEY144 0.3317$

45 0.448 0.432 0.754 1.221 0.471WALT BERGER145 0.3326$

46 0.644 0.531 0.529 1.146 0.498DARREL LOKER228 0.3348$

47 0.450 0.749 0.599 1.079 0.541LARRY SCHARNHORST250 0.3418 T1$

48 0.525 0.525 0.586 0.816 0.966TERRY HETTICH153 0.3418 T2

49 0.494 0.622 0.917 0.711 0.687JOHN HORN225 0.3431$

50 0.731 0.523 0.461 0.853 0.874RICK POLLOCK207 0.3442

51 0.436 0.543 0.966 0.493 1.030DUKE ROVARINO146 0.3468

52 0.964 0.608 0.473 0.718 0.709BUD MUNDY143 0.3472$

53 0.612 0.653 0.709 0.857 0.658GARY OCOCK223 0.3489$

54 0.608 0.425 0.611 0.635 1.215BRUCE BLACK310 0.3494
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55 0.889 0.756 0.489 0.594 0.780LOWELL FREI137 0.3508$

56 0.354 0.526 0.697 0.839 1.098CHRIS COVELL210 0.3514

57 0.979 0.567 0.506 0.976 0.492KELLY ELLIS138 0.3520$

58 0.837 0.989 0.628 0.608 0.523JACK SUTTON218 0.3585$

59 0.782 0.950 0.506 0.978 0.371JACK FOSTER254 0.3587

60 0.561 0.535 0.594 1.320 0.583TONY DeBACCO313 0.3593

61 0.806 0.568 0.946 0.508 0.774CHUCK MILLER323 0.3602$

62 0.808 1.103 0.623 0.565 0.531DENNIS MARTIN342 0.3630$

63 0.437 0.408 1.314 0.599 0.900MIKE ELLIOTT325 0.3658$

64 0.760 0.667 0.983 0.631 0.659DENNIS BOYET315 0.3700$

65 0.559 0.742 0.829 0.563 1.023DON NIELSON148 0.3716$

66 0.844 0.508 0.981 0.847 0.537JOHN REISS154 0.3717

67 0.385 0.961 0.705 1.062 0.664TOM ROSS115 0.3777$

68 0.820 0.801 0.633 0.888 0.652SAL BONILLA230 0.3794

69 0.381 0.636 0.707 1.141 0.935MARY MATAU249 0.3800

70 0.598 0.644 1.093 0.520 0.946PAT REAGIN346 0.3801$

71 0.639 0.526 1.161 0.995 0.498DAWSON BLACK239 0.3819$

72 0.789 0.873 1.188 0.498 0.528BARRY BLUHM215 0.3876

73 0.881 0.501 0.905 0.768 0.826JACK SNYDER226 0.3881

74 1.024 0.604 0.510 0.610 1.163MIKE LEONARD348 0.3911

75 0.793 0.652 0.769 0.927 0.791LOU MURDICA246 0.3932$

76 1.036 0.610 1.083 0.602 0.626SAM LANGHOFER243 0.3957$

77 0.410 1.019 0.868 0.665 1.003KEVIN BLACK339 0.3965$

78 0.873 0.487 1.152 0.897 0.802KENNETH TERRELL209 0.4211

79 0.706 0.496 0.854 0.995 1.179LARRY LESER344 0.4230

80 0.542 1.232 0.923 0.471 1.083MARTY CHILDERS247 0.4251$

81 1.132 1.295 0.516 0.661 0.672STEPHEN EVERSON229 0.4276

82 0.821 1.132 0.817 0.932 0.647BRENT MEYER107 0.4349

83 0.801 0.508 0.923 1.598 0.565CAMERON SNOW349 0.4395

84 1.220 0.566 1.199 0.870 0.541MURPHY CHIEF257 0.4396

85 1.253 0.639 0.947 0.724 0.889VICTOR EDMUNDS212 0.4452$

86 0.507 1.467 0.954 0.794 0.739KEN HOTTENSTEIN117 0.4461

87 0.989 0.934 0.885 0.694 1.004DAVE WOODWARD142 0.4506

88 0.706 0.771 0.785 1.292 1.002MAX MAXWELL238 0.4556

89 1.193 0.574 0.743 0.899 1.192EARL HORGESHIMER322 0.4601

90 0.888 0.846 0.916 1.015 0.943FRANK CARLSEN248 0.4608$

91 0.897 0.486 1.071 1.149 1.041GREG SMITH326 0.4644

92 0.979 1.168 0.732 0.807 0.984GEORGE PIZZILLO130 0.4670

93 0.746 0.999 0.884 0.916 1.168LOU RODRIGUEZ330 0.4713$

94 1.361 1.115 0.907 0.573 0.764GENE VIELE139 0.4720

95 0.661 1.010 1.036 1.095 0.973SCOTT SMITH114 0.4775

96 0.932 0.939 0.772 0.971 1.208PAUL SNOW213 0.4822

97 0.308 0.736 1.456 1.495 0.859CECIL PETERSON, D.O.347 0.4854

98 1.121 0.928 0.897 1.478 0.450GRADY HAMPTON258 0.4874

99 1.004 1.114 1.343 0.759 0.745JANET GOULETTE337 0.4965

100 1.199 0.731 1.359 1.256 0.435RICHARD GENARO208 0.4980$

101 0.866 0.885 1.189 0.789 1.253GARY VANLIER338 0.4982$

102 0.497 0.603 2.093 1.113 0.679J D GOULETTE IV237 0.4985

103 0.965 0.942 1.201 0.868 1.095TOM DeBACCO259 0.5071

104 1.103 0.626 1.121 1.231 1.023ROY DAMRON343 0.5104

105 0.677 1.021 1.122 0.972 1.443KELLY NOVAK110 0.5235

106 1.373 1.205 0.715 0.855 1.188JACOB MCFARLAND357 0.5336

107 0.719 1.252 1.495 0.894 1.139ALEX SALDANA312 0.5499

108 0.841 1.271 1.896 0.722 1.011TOM PARKS354 0.5741
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109 1.097 1.147 0.996 1.468 1.170PAUL WEAVER149 0.5878

110 0.437 1.011 1.368 2.229 1.058BRITTANY COX214 0.6103

111 0.720 0.578 2.349 0.917 1.631DAVE GIBSON350 0.6195$

112 1.725 1.376 1.087 1.353 1.237DARYL DUDLEY317 0.6778

113 0.465 0.460 0.501 0.591 10.000JAMES COULTER222 1.2017

114 10.000 0.430 0.744 0.674 0.719DAVE BLAZZARD340 1.2567$

115 10.000 1.026 1.331 0.658 1.967JOHN AMES341 1.4982$

125   BUKYS, GENE   0.134Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.244 0.250 0.237 0.134 0.299

GroupShooterNbrMatch

Cash Option Small Groups
Rank

Match 1 127 REX RENEAU .2441

224 SCOTT HUNTER JR .2502

147 JUSTIN YOUNG .2523

120 HUGH WILLIAMSON .3464

115 TOM ROSS .3855

Match 2 309 LARRY BAGGETT .2501

242 KEITH COTTRELL .2572

158 DURWARD WOFFORD .2653

144 BOB BRACKNEY .2754

221 JACK NEARY .2805

Match 3 158 DURWARD WOFFORD .2371

308 STEVE MURPHY .3112

220 ROBERT SEEMANN .3303

320 WAYNE CAMPBELL .3984

140 EVERETT HORNER .4165

Match 4 125 GENE BUKYS .1341

242 KEITH COTTRELL .3092

126 ED ADAMS .3803

140 EVERETT HORNER .4294

320 WAYNE CAMPBELL .4305

Match 5 309 LARRY BAGGETT .2991

120 HUGH WILLIAMSON .3562

224 SCOTT HUNTER JR .4273

140 EVERETT HORNER .4294

208 RICHARD GENARO .4355
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